City Council Agenda Memo



City Council

Meeting Date: 09/12/2013

TO:

Larry D. Gilley, City Manager

FROM:

Megan R. Santee, Director of Public Works

SUBJECT: Oral Resolution – Extended Term Street Use License Agreement with Abilene Jaycee

Foundation

GENERAL INFORMATION

The Abilene Jaycee Foundation have applied for an Extended Term Street Use License (SUL) to place advertising on transit waiting benches within the corporate limits of the City of Abilene, located upon the parkway adjacent to streets and intersections. The Abilene Jaycee Foundation has provided the advertising on the benches since the 1970's. The Foundation leases advertising space on the benches and it is staff's understanding that proceeds are contributed to Safety City and other philanthropic youth endeavors.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the Council, by oral resolution, authorize the Mayor to execute the attached Extended Term Street Use License agreement with the Abilene Jaycee Foundation.

ATTACHMENTS

Street Use License Agreement, Extended Term

Agreement located in DropBox

Prepared by:		Disposition by City Council
		□ Approved Ord/Res#
Name: Megan R. Santee		□ Denied
Title: Director, Public Works	Item No. 6.10	□ Other
	10111110	City Secretary